ETAS ID: TM785190

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC		09/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
CLINICANYWHERE, LLC		09/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
POLARIS HEALTH, LLC		09/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST		
Street Address:	150 N. Meramec Ave.		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88953965	ASSEMBLY	
Registration Number:	3046200	POLARIS GROUP	
Registration Number:	3095190	STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTH CARE	
Registration Number:	3089661	WE TURN PROBLEMS INTO LONG-TERM SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3028734	POLARIS PULSE	
Registration Number:	3704465	APOLLO RM	
Registration Number:	4453195	CLINICANYWHERE	
Serial Number:	97479063	АААААА	
Registration Number:	6623305	ASSEMBLY	
Serial Number:	97458317	ASSEMBLY HEALTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK

900748686

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	467948-573
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Amended and Restated Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0029

AMENDED AND RESTATED

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated September 23, 2022 ("Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in such Loan Agreement), by and among PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("PPM"), ASSEMBLY RCM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("RCM"), CLINICANYWHERE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CA"), POLARIS HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PH" and together with PPM and CA, each individually a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors"), and POLARIS INFECTION CONTROL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PIC"), AFFILIATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("APS"), QUALITY HEALTHCARE RESOURCES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a New Jersey limited liability company ('QHR") and SYFR RCM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SYFR" and together with PPM, RCM, CA, PH, PIC, APS and QHR, each individually a "Borrower," and collectively, the "Borrowers"), and ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST, a Missouri chartered trust company ("Lender"), each undersigned Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof (excluding any intent-to-use application for the registration of any trademark or similar application prior to the filing, and acceptance by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use", "Amendment to Allege Use" or similar filing with respect thereto, but only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, in which, if any, the grant of a security interest therein may impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use application or similar application).

Each undersigned Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks of each Grantor (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] [SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGES]

HB: 4866-6537-0932.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0030 Very truly yours,

PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC,

an Illinois limited liability company

Name: Chris Mioton

Title: Chairman and President

POLARIS HEALTH, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Chris Mioton

Title: Chairman and President

CLINICANYWHERE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Title: Chairman and President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By: _____

Name: Greg Kertman Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to IP Security Interest Notice (Trademarks)]

REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0031

Very truly yours,

PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC,

an Illinois limited liability company

By:
Name: Chris Mioton
Title: Chairman and President
POLARIS HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:
Name: Chris Mioton
Title: Chairman and President
CLINICANYWHERE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:
Name: Chris Mioton
Title: Chairman and President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Name: Greg Kertman
Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule 1

Registered Trademarks

Owner	Trademark Title	Reg No. / App. No.	Jurisdiction	Date of Registration/ Application
PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC	ASSEMBLY	88953965	USA	6/8/2020
PREFERRED PODIATRY MANAGEMENT, LLC	"P.I.E.S. (PREVENTION, INSPECTION, EXAMINATION , SOLUTION) – WITH LOGO – WORDS APPEAR IN STYLIZED PRINT IN A FOUR QUADRANT PIE THAT INCLUDES THE NAME OF A PORTION OF OUR SERVICES IN EACH QUADRANT"	106225	Illinois	12/23/2013
Polaris Health, LLC (purchased from Cannon & Cannon Associates, LLC)	POLARIS GROUP	3,046,200	USA	1/17/2006
Polaris Health, LLC (purchased from Cannon & Cannon Associates, LLC)	STRATEGIC SOLUTIONS FOR HEALTHCARE	3,095,190	USA	5/23/2006

HB: 4866-6537-0932.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0033

Owner	Trademark Title	Reg No. / App. No.	Jurisdiction	Date of Registration/ Application
Polaris Health, LLC (purchased from Cannon & Cannon Associates, LLC)	WE TURN PROBLEMS INTO LONG- TERM SOLUTIONS	3,089,661	USA	5/9/2006
Polaris Health, LLC (purchased from Cannon & Cannon Associates, LLC)	POLARIS PULSE	3,028,734	USA	12/13/2005
Polaris Health, LLC (purchased from Cannon & Cannon Associates, LLC)	APOLLO RM	3,704,465	USA	11/3/2009
ClinicAnywhere, LLC	CLINICANYWH ERE	4453195	USA	12/24/2013
Preferred Podiatry Management, LLC		97/479,063	USA	6/28/2022
Preferred Podiatry Management, LLC	ASSEMBLY	6,623,305	USA	1/18/2022
Preferred Podiatry Management, LLC	ASSEMBLY	88/953,965	USA	6/8/2020
Preferred Podiatry Management, LLC	ASSEMBLY HEALTH	97/458,317	USA	8/31/2020

HB: 4866-6537-0932.2

RECORDED: 02/07/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0034